St at us: CANCELLED

Recei ved: 06/ 25/ 2015 Ef fective Date: 07/23/2015
CenturyLink Communications, LLC Section 11
PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE Leaf 8
Interexchange Services Revision: 0
Effective Date: July 23, 2015 Superseding Revision:

11. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE OFFERINGS

11.2 CENTURYLINK TOTAL ADVANTAGE
C. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

2. Basic Digital Service (DS0)[1]
a. Basic Digital Service is available in 64 Kbps increments from 64 Kbps — 512 Kbps.

b. The following rates are per mile per DSO channel and do not include the local access
connection to the incumbent local exchange company.

c. A minimum mileage of 150 miles will be applied to all DSO Private Line Services
regardless of mileage.

MINIMUM RATES

MILEAGE

BAND DS0-64 DS0-128 DS0-192 DS0-256 DS0-320 DS0-384 DS0-448 DS0-512
150-199 [2]
200-249
250-299
300-349
350-399
400-449
450-499
500+

o 2]

NN N NN NN

SIS SIS
SIS SIS
NN N NN NN
NN N NN NN

NN N NN N,
NN N NN N,
NN N NN N,

[1] A Customer Provided Access charge may apply. If applicable, the rate will be set forth in
the Company’s Interstate Rates and Services Schedule.

[2] See Section 2.3 of this Tariff for Minimums.

Issued by: Chantel Mosby Director - Tariffs, CenturyLink
100 CenturyTel Drive, Monroe, LA 71203

NY2015-004
Cancel | ed effective 05/17/2021.



