CenturyLink Communications, LLC	Section 11
PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE	Leaf 8
Interexchange Services	Revision: 0
Effective Date: July 23, 2015	Superseding Revision:
-	

11. PRIVATE LINE SERVICE OFFERINGS

11.2 CENTURYLINK TOTAL ADVANTAGE

- C. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
 - 2. Basic Digital Service (DS0)[1]
 - a. Basic Digital Service is available in 64 Kbps increments from 64 Kbps 512 Kbps.
 - b. The following rates are per mile per DS0 channel and do not include the local access connection to the incumbent local exchange company.
 - c. A minimum mileage of 150 miles will be applied to all DS0 Private Line Services regardless of mileage.

MINING DATES

Marsian	MINIMUM KATES							
MILEAGE Band	DS0-64	DS0-128	DS0-192	DS0-256	DS0-320	DS0-384	DS0-448	DS0-512
150-199 200-249	[2]	[2]	[2]	[2]	[2]	[2]	[2]	[2]
250-299	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]
300-349 350-399	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]
400-449 450-499	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]	[2] [2]
500+	[2]	[2]	[2]	[2]	[2]	[2]	[2]	[2]

- [1] A Customer Provided Access charge may apply. If applicable, the rate will be set forth in the Company's Interstate Rates and Services Schedule.
- [2] See Section 2.3 of this Tariff for Minimums.

Issued by: Chantel Mosby

Director - Tariffs, CenturyLink 100 CenturyTel Drive, Monroe, LA 71203